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State/ Org Contact Title Email 

Bahrain 

Mr. Mohammed Zainal Director of Aviation Safety and Security mzainal@mtt.gov.bh 

Ms. Leena Ahmed Al-Kooheji 
AVSEC PM  
Sr. Air Navigation Audit Specialist - ATS 
Inspector 

l.alkooheji@mtt.gov.bh 

Egypt Capt. Mohamed Attia  
General Manager , Safety Management 
Systems  

mohamed.attia@civilaviation.gov.eg 

Iran 

Mr. Hassan Rezaeifar    
Director of Aircraft Accident 
Investigation Board 

h-rezaefar@cao.ir 
 

Mr. Javad Mohammadpour  Director of Safety & Quality Department jmpour@cao.ir 

Mr. Jaber Goodarzi   Deputy of Safety & Quality Department j-goodarzi@cao.ir  

Qatar Mr. Hesham Benani Safety Program  Hicham.bennani@caa.gov.qa 

Saudi Arabia 

Mr. Theeb Abdullah Al Otaibi 
Chairperson  

Director of Safety Analysis 
Aviation Investigation Bureau 

talotaibi@aib.gov.sa 

Mr. Desmond Whitty 
Safety, Quality and Environment 
Executive Director 
(Saudi Air Navigation Services SANS) 

dwhitty@sans.com.sa 

Syria 

Eng. Obida Jbraeil Flight Safety Director 
ojbraeil@gmail.com 
 

Eng. Bashar  Ahmed  National Coordinator  

Eng. Ahmed Salama Personnel Licensing  

UAE Ms. Inam Yousuf Al Marzooqi Specialist – Planning and Standards ialmarzooqi@gcaa.gov.ae 

USA Mr. Travis Fiebelkorn Senior   

International ATC Operations Officer  
Federal Aviation Administration  Air 
Traffic Organization, System Operations  
Europe, Africa, Middle East Group   

travis.fiebelkorn@faa.gov 

Yemen Eng . Mohammed Nasher Taher Acting Deputy Assistant chairman 
CAMA- Safety Sector - Aden 

mnasher2006@gmail.com 

ACAO Eng. Mohamed REJEB Air Navigation & Air Safety Expert 
mohamed.rejeb65@gmail.com 
mrejeb65@gmail.com 

CANSO 
Mr. Shayne Campbell 

 

Safety Programme Manager 
shayne.campbell@canso.org 



 

State/ Org Contact Title Email 

IATA 

Mr. Jehad Faqir 
Assistant Director Safety and Flight 
Operations 

faqirj@iata.org 

Ms. Sharron Caunt 
Regional Director 
Safety & Flight Operations (Africa & 
Middle East) 

caunts@iata.org 
 

IFALPA Captain Souhaiel Dallel 
IFALPA Executice Vice President  
AFI/MID souhaieldallel@ifalpa.org 

ICAO-MID 

Mr. Mashhor Alblowi 
Regional Officer, Flight Safety 
(ATM/SAR) 

malblowi@icao.int 

Mr. Mohamed Chakib Regional Officer, Safety Implementation  mchakib@icao.int 

Mrs. Hoda Gabriel Technical Assistant hgabriel@icao.int 

 

 

 

- END - 

 


